

ASX RELEASE

25 February 2013

SFG AUSTRALIA LIMITED ASX RELEASE

(ASX: SFW)

1H13 RESULTS BRIEFING DETAILS

The 1H13 Results will be presented at 10am on Thursday, 28th of February 2013, by SFG Australia's Managing Director, Tony Fenning, and Chief Operating Officer, John Cowan, via a conference call briefing and live audio webcast hosted by Boardroom Radio.

Date:	28 February 2013
Time:	10am (AEDT)
Dial-in details:	
Australia:	1800 153 721
International:	+61 2 8212 8333
Access Code:	976745#

The live audio webcast can be accessed via:

- Boardroom Radio: http://www.brrmedia.com/event/109649; and
- the SFG Australia website: www.sfgaustralia.com.au/Results-Briefings.html

Ashleigh Nelson Investor Relations 02 9250 1527

About SFG Australia Limited

SFG Australia Limited is a leading non-aligned client focused financial advice and end-toend wealth management firm, listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX: SFW).

SFG Australia Limited provides a full range of wealth management services to high net worth and affluent clients, including strategic financial advice, portfolio administration solutions, portfolio construction and management services, insurance (both general and risk) solutions, finance broking, stockbroking, corporate superannuation, accounting, tax, and other services.

Telephone. 02 9250 1500

Facsimile. 02 9250 1599